
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1677
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2013
INTEGRATED CHECK POSTS
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has urged all the States to set up integrated check posts so that checking by all the concerned departments could be done simultaneously at a common point;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has fixed any timeframe for setting up of these integrated check posts; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. With a view to promote seamless movement of goods vehicles across the country, the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways has requested all States / Union Territories except Union Territories of Andaman and Nicobar Islands and Lakshadweep to set up Inter-State Check Posts (ISCPs) in their States / Union Territories and furnish details viz. number of computerised ISCPs, ISCPs involved in export of containers and policy initiatives undertaken by the States/UTs to promote seamless quick clearance at ISCPs.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise in view of the reply to (c) above.
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